Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	
PATENT	S ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Nimal Senarath Paul Coverdele	Name: Nortel Networks Limited	
Hongyl Ll Shalini Periyalwar Koon Hoo Teo	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2351 Boulevard Alfred-Nobel	
Execution Date(s) 09/19//08/29//08/04//08/19//09/29/06		
Assignment Merger	City: St. Laurent	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Quebec	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Canada Zip: H4S 2A9	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
	document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/432,476	B. Patent No.(s)	
11/402/47 0		
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John D. Harris		
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Ottawa	8. Payment Information	
State: Ontario Zip:K1P 1C3	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number:613-233-1781	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1644	
Fax Number: 613 563-9869	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: john.harris@gowlings.com	Admonized odel Marilo	
9. Signature:	<u> </u>	
Signature	 -	
John D. Harris Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of reison algring		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



Case: 17429ROUS02U

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

Witness Name (print)

2351 Boulevard Alfred - Nobel

St. Laurent, Quebec H4S 2A9 Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR SCHEDULING PACKETS

Case: 17429ROUS02U

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

Witness Name (print)

2351 Boulevard Alfred - Nobel

St. Laurent, Quebec H4\$ 2A9 Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR SCHEDULING PACKETS

Serial No. 11/432,476 filed May 12, 2006, and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.					
Witness Signature	Nimal SENARATH, Assignor 46 Maple Stand Way, Ottawa, Ontario K2G 6P5Canada				
Witness Name (print)					
Witness Signature	Paul COVERDALE, Assignor 64 Florizel Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K2H 8Z8 Canada				
Chery Fortier Witness Name (print)					
	<u>Date</u>				

winness signature	CANADA INC	Shalini PERIYALWAR, Assig 88 Summerwalk Place, Ottawa		(03)
Witness Name (print)	-			
Witness Signature		Koon Hoo TEO, Assignor	Date Sent 27	, ² 00-6
,		9 Northgate Street, Ottawa, On	itario K2G 6C7 Canada	

___GOWLINGS CANADA INC

OCT. 5. 2006— 4:23PM— witness signature

Hu

Witness Name (print)

Case: 17429ROUS02U

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

DONGSHENS YU
Witness Name (print)

whose full post office address is: 2351 Boulevard Alfred - Nobel

St. Laurent, Quebec H4S 2A9 Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR SCHEDULING PACKETS

	Date
Vitness Signature	Nimal SENARATH, Assignor 46 Maple Stand Way, Ottawa, Ontario K2G 6PSCanada
Vitness Name (print)	-
Witness Signature	Paul COVERDALE, Assignor
Vitness Name (print)	64 Florizel Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K2H 8Z8 Canada
I S 0-	March March 11 -
Witness Signature	Hongyi LI, Assignor 100 Evanshen Crecent, Ottawa, Ontario K2K 2X7 Canada

Date

Shalini PERIYALWAR, Assignor
88 Summerwalk Place, Ottawa, Ontario K2G 5Y4 Canada

Witness Signature

Koon Hoo TEO, Assignor

9 Northgate Street. Ottawa, Ontario K2G 6C7 Canada

Witness Name (print)